SM-90 CIRCUIT DIAGRAMS
Note: This is not the service manual, but includes all circuit diagrams
from the service manual.
Contents:
10.1 Pole type block diagram
10.2 Bench type block diagram
10.3 Self-service type block diagram
10.4 Main board TWB-01600-4 (1 of 8)

Digi SM-90 Circuit Diagrams Manual
10.10 A/D connector board TWB-09020-0
10.11 Pole type keyboard TWB-01230-0
10.12 Bench type keyboard TWB-01240-0
10.13 Self service 100 preset key board TWB-01820-0
10.14 Ethernet / 4-line interface board TWB-01650-0
10.15 Relay board TWB-01680-0
10.16 DC/DC converter board TWB-01620-1
10.17 Label sensor board TWB-01610-0
10.18 Peel sensor board TWB-01690-0
10.19 Switching regulator TZD200JA
This is a “Table of Contents preview” for quality assurance
The full manual can be purchased from our store: